PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6006353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON GOLDREI	02/25/2020
STEVEN E. SAUNDERS	02/25/2020
ROGER N. PANTOS	02/25/2020
JOHN MATIENZO	02/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.		
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY		
City:	CUPERTINO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014-2084		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16814278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER / APPLE INC.

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100,

Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082438.311281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SMADAR GEFEN
SIGNATURE:	/Smadar Gefen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=082438_311281_executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052068 FRAME: 0802

505959646

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Apple Inc.**, a corporation of the state of California, having a principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, California, 95014-2084 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

USE OF RENDERED MEDIA TO ASSESS DELAYS IN MEDIA DISTRUBTION SYSTEMS

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)	
March 10, 2020	16/814,278		

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Simon GOLDREI		-		
Inventor Signature		0000	Date	1
	\\ \taker	Coldi	2	S Feb 2020
Inventor: Steven E. SAUND	DER\$ // ,			**************************************
Inventor Signature		X.L	Date	5662020
Inventor: Roger N. PANTOS	3			ecessoria de constitución de constitución de constitución de constitución de constitución de constitución de c
Inventor Signature		and the second s	Date	
			Fe of	Jupay 25 2022
Inventor: John MATIENZO				
Inventor Signature			Date	
<u> </u>	l. Mutien	Section 1	25	- Feb 2020

PATENT REEL: 052068 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 03/10/2020